Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2
COURTAULDS PLC	Name: AKZO NOBEL UK LTD.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 9-5-03	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: P.O. BOX 20980 ORIEL HOUSE
3. Nature of conveyance;	16 CONNAUGHT PLACE
Assignment Merger	City: LONDON
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	****
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip: W2 2ZB
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,609,957; 5,443,776; 5,458,835; 5,634,914
	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MARY E. BAK	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
milenal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address S.O. DOVIGE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SPRING HOUSE	8. Payment Information
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip; 19477	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 215-540-9200	Expiration Date
Fax Number; 215-540-5818	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3040</u>
Email Address: mebak@howsonandhowson.com	Authorized User Name <u>HOWSON AND HOWSON</u>
). Signature:	
Signature	August 16, 2004 Date
Mary E. Bak	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0801



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 128124

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

AKZO NOBEL UK LTD (originally called COURTAULDS, LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1908 as a limited company on 3rd April 1913, and re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 1st March 1982 to COURTAULDS PLC, which name was changed by special resolution on 2nd October 1998 as AKZO NOBEL UK PLC, then re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company on 15th December 1998.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the latest notice given by the company, the situation of the registered office is PO BOX 20980 ORIEL HOUSE, 16 CONNAUGHT PLACE, LONDON W2 2ZB.

The registered office was originally notified as being situated at 19 ALDERMANBURY, LONDON EC, which was changed to 18 HANOVER SQUARE, LONDON W.1., which was changed to 50 GEORGE STREET, LONDON W1A 2B, which was changed to PO BOX 20980, ORIEL HOUSE, 16 CONNAUGHT PLACE, LONDON W2 2ES. ********

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 5th September 2003

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

PATENT

for the record REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0802